BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1260

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "establishing" in line 27 down through "Ocean;" in line 28.

On page 2, in line 24, strike "4-805, and 4-806" and substitute "and 4-805".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 14, in line 11, after "PERMITTEE" insert "WHO DOES NOT HOLD A VALID TIDAL FISH LICENSE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 14, in line 33, after "ACTIVITIES;" insert "AND"; and in line 36, strike "; AND" and substitute a period.

On page 15, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.

On page 15, in lines 5 and 6, strike "<u>AN 8-HOUR</u>" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 16, in line 11, after "<u>TROTLINE</u>;" insert "<u>OR</u>"; strike beginning with "; <u>OR</u>" in line 13 down through "<u>BAIT</u>" in line 15.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On pages 18 and 19, strike the lines beginning with line 31 on page 18 through line 5 on page 19.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 20, strike beginning with "The" in line 9 down through "Department." in line 13.